10

12
13
14
15

16

18
19
20
21

22

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

AT SEATTLE

)
IN RE ) ORDER APPOINTING PANEL TO
. ) CONSIDER APPOINTMENT OF
MERIT SELECTION PANEL, MAGISTRATE JUDGE
MAGISTRATE JUDGE TO SERVE
IN VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON

)

The United States District Court for the Western District of Washington is undertaking the
brocess of appointing a part-time United States Magistrate Judge for the Western District of Washington
to be stationed at Vancouver, Washington for a four-year term

This position is being created by the retirement, effective March 27, 2007, of the Honorable
Gilbert Kleweno. Accordingly, the Court appoints the panel of persons listed below, pursuant to the
Federal Magistrates Act, as amended, and the Regulations of the Judicial Conference of the United

States Establishing Standards and Procedures for the Appointment of United States Magistrate Judges.

Hon. J. Kelley Arnold, Chair

Chief United States Magistrate Judge
United States Courthouse

1717 Pacific Avenue

Tacoma, WA 98402

(253) 882-3880

Christine Gourley

6009 N.E. 21* Avenue
Vancouver, WA 98665
(360) 606-2741
(non-lawyer representative)

Arthur D. Curtis

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street

P.O. Box 5000

Vancouver, WA 98666

(360) 397-2016




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24

26

Mark Muenster
Attorney at Law

1010 Esther Street
Vancouver, WA 98660
(360) 694-5085

Mark Bartlett
First Assistant United States Attorney
700 Stewart Street

Seattle, WA 98101
(206) 553-7970

The panel shall review all appli{:ations of potential nominees and recommend to the Judges of the
District Court the persons whom it considers best qualified for the position. The panel is
authorized to determine the size of the ﬂist submitted to the court.

The appointment of the panel is ‘effective immediately. The Clerk shall direct copies of this
Order to each District Judge and Magistrate Judge and to each panel member.

Dated this 6th day of September, 2006.

IS (smek

ROBERT S. LASNIK :
CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE




