1	
2	
	I B HOLD OUT WEST DISCUSSION COLUMN
3 4	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT SEATTLE
5)
- 1	IN RE ORDER APPOINTING PANEL TO
6) CONSIDER APPOINTMENT OF MAGISTRATE JUDGE
7	MAGISTRATE JUDGE TO SERVE IN VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON
8)
9	The United States District Court for the Western District of Washington is undertaking the
10	
1	process of appointing a part-time United States Magistrate Judge for the Western District of Washington
12	to be stationed at Vancouver, Washington for a four-year term
13	This position is being created by the retirement, effective March 27, 2007, of the Honorable
	Gilbert Kleweno. Accordingly, the Court appoints the panel of persons listed below, pursuant to the
14	Federal Magistrates Act, as amended, and the Regulations of the Judicial Conference of the United
15	States Establishing Standards and Procedures for the Appointment of United States Magistrate Judges.
16	
7	Hon. J. Kelley Arnold, Chair
18	Chief United States Magistrate Judge United States Courthouse
19	1717 Pacific Avenue
20	Tacoma, WA 98402 (253) 882-3880
21	Christine Gourley
22	6009 N.E. 21st Avenue Vancouver, WA 98665
	(360) 606-2741
23	(non-lawyer representative)
24	Arthur D. Curtis Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
25	1013 Franklin Street P.O. Box 5000
26	Vancouver, WA 98666 (360) 397-2016

Mark Muenster Attorney at Law 1010 Esther Street 2 Vancouver, WA 98660 3 (360) 694-5085 4 Mark Bartlett First Assistant United States Attorney 5 700 Stewart Street Seattle, WA 98101 6 (206) 553-7970 7 The panel shall review all applications of potential nominees and recommend to the Judges of the 8 District Court the persons whom it considers best qualified for the position. The panel is 9 authorized to determine the size of the list submitted to the court. 10 The appointment of the panel is effective immediately. The Clerk shall direct copies of this 11 Order to each District Judge and Magistrate Judge and to each panel member. 12 13 Dated this 6th day of September, 2006. 14 15 16 S(asnik 17 ROBERT S. LASNIK CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

25

26